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EN: Safety Card
1. Product and Manufacturer Identification
· Product Name: As specified on the packaging, label, or instructions
· Model: As specified on the packaging, label, or instructions
· Manufacturer: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Warsaw; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Manufactured in China
· Contact: Tel. +48 508 439 793, Email: serwis@mozos.pl
· Batch/Serial Number: Not applicable
· General Safety Conditions: Products comply with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR) (EU Regulation 2023/988, Art. 7 of Section II, and EU 
Regulation 2019/1020)
· Technical and Mechanical Data: Product description and CE compliance details on the manufacturer's website
· Assembly Instructions and Usage: In the product packaging or on the manufacturer's website [www.mozos.pl/instrukcje]
· Chemical Substances: Not applicable

2. Safe Usage Guidelines
· Placement: Place the foam pads on a stable and flat surface before positioning speakers on them. Ensure the pads are placed on a stable, level surface to 
support the speakers securely.
· Usage: Ensure the speakers are properly balanced on the foam pads to prevent accidental falls. Follow the manufacturer’s guidelines for optimal speaker 
placement to enhance acoustic performance.
· Handling and Storage: Store the foam pads in a dry and clean place when not in use. Keep them away from direct sunlight, excessive heat, and moisture. 
Store in a dry, cool place away from direct sunlight to maintain material integrity.

3. Warnings
· Risk of Damage: Do not use the foam pads on unstable or uneven surfaces to avoid speaker tipping. Avoid placing heavy objects other than speakers on the 
pads to prevent permanent damage.
· Fire Hazard: Keep the foam pads away from open flames or high temperatures. Foam is flammable; do not expose it to open flames, excessive heat, or 
high-wattage lighting.
· Health Warning: Avoid prolonged direct skin contact if allergic to polyurethane foam.
· Electrical Safety: Do not allow the pads to come into direct contact with electrical components or cables.
· Surface Protection: If used on delicate furniture, check for material compatibility to avoid discoloration or residue transfer.
· Ventilation Considerations: Ensure the pads do not block speaker vents, which may lead to overheating.

4. Maintenance and Disposal Instructions
· Maintenance: Clean the foam pads with a dry or slightly damp cloth. Do not use harsh chemicals or solvents. Dust removal can also be done with a soft 
brush, vacuum cleaner (on a low setting), or compressed air to remove dust buildup. Avoid using water or cleaning agents, as they can damage the foam’s 
structure.
· Disposal: The product contains recyclable materials and should not be disposed of with household waste. Dispose of it at an appropriate recycling center. 
Check local regulations for recycling polyurethane or acoustic foam materials. If recycling is not available, dispose of the pads in general waste according to 
local guidelines.
· Storage: Store the foam pads in a cool and dry place when not in use.
· Environmental Release Measures: Not applicable
· Personal Protection: Not applicable
· Toxicological Information: No known toxic effects.
· Ecological Information: The product is not considered biodegradable. Avoid burning foam materials, as they can release harmful chemicals into the air.
· Reuse Options: Consider repurposing old foam pads for DIY soundproofing projects or donating them to music studios or schools.

5. Compliance Information
· Not applicable

6. Contact Information for Issues
· For any doubts or product issues, please contact the technical support department:
· Tel.: +48 508 439 793
· Email: serwis@mozos.pl

7. First Aid Instructions
· First aid measures aim to provide immediate support in health or life-threatening situations. These include assessing the condition of the victim, offering 
assistance according to established guidelines, and using first aid equipment that meets safety and quality requirements as per EU regulations, including the 
General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR). All actions should minimize risk to both the victim and the person providing aid, and their course is documented 
according to current regulations.
· In case of health or life-threatening danger, contact the emergency number 112.

8. Transportation Information
· The products are not classified as hazardous for transportation. Transport in enclosed means of transport.

9. Revision History
· No changes

The information, advice, and guidelines contained in this document have been developed based on our knowledge, research, experience, and in good faith. We 
are not responsible for the consequences of improper or incorrect use of our products. Every user of this material should ensure in every possible way, including 
by testing the final product in appropriate conditions, that the provided materials are suitable for achieving the intended purposes.

PL: Karta Bezpieczeństwa
1. Identyfikacja Produktu i Producenta
· Nazwa Produktu: Zgodnie z oznaczeniem na opakowaniu, etykiecie lub w instrukcji
· Model: Zgodnie z oznaczeniem na opakowaniu, etykiecie lub w instrukcji
· Producent: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Warszawa; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Wyprodukowano w Chinach
· Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, Email: serwis@mozos.pl
· Numer Partii/ Seryjny: Nie dotyczy
· Ogólne Warunki Bezpieczeństwa: Produkty są zgodne z Rozporządzeniem w sprawie Ogólnego Bezpieczeństwa Produktów (GPSR) (Rozporządzenie (UE) 
2023/988, Art. 7 Sekcji II oraz Rozporządzenie (UE) 2019/1020)
· Dane Techniczne i Mechaniczne: Opis produktu i szczegóły zgodności CE dostępne na stronie producenta
· Instrukcja Montażu i Użytkowania: W opakowaniu produktu lub na stronie internetowej producenta [www.mozos.pl/instrukcje]
· Substancje Chemiczne: Nie dotyczy

2. Wytyczne dotyczące bezpiecznego użytkowania
· Montaż: Umieść podkładki piankowe na stabilnej i płaskiej powierzchni przed ustawieniem głośników. Upewnij się, że podkładki są umieszczone na 
stabilnej, równej powierzchni, aby bezpiecznie wspierać głośniki.
· Użycie: Upewnij się, że głośniki są prawidłowo wyważone na podkładkach piankowych, aby zapobiec przypadkowemu przewróceniu. Postępuj zgodnie z 
wytycznymi producenta dotyczącymi optymalnego ustawienia głośników, aby poprawić wydajność akustyczną.
· Obsługa i przechowywanie: Przechowuj podkładki piankowe w suchym i czystym miejscu, gdy nie są używane. Trzymaj je z dala od bezpośredniego światła 
słonecznego, nadmiernego ciepła i wilgoci. Przechowuj w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, aby zachować 
integralność materiału.

3. Ostrzeżenia
· Ryzyko uszkodzenia: Nie używaj podkładek piankowych na niestabilnych lub nierównych powierzchniach, aby zapobiec przewróceniu głośników. Unikaj 
umieszczania ciężkich przedmiotów innych niż głośniki na podkładkach, aby zapobiec trwałym uszkodzeniom.
· Zagrożenie pożarowe: Trzymaj podkładki piankowe z dala od otwartego ognia i wysokich temperatur. Pianka jest łatwopalna; nie narażaj jej na otwarte 
płomienie, nadmierne ciepło ani silne oświetlenie.
· Ostrzeżenie zdrowotne: Unikaj długotrwałego kontaktu skóry, jeśli jesteś uczulony na piankę poliuretanową.
· Bezpieczeństwo elektryczne: Nie pozwól, aby podkładki miały bezpośredni kontakt z komponentami elektrycznymi lub kablami.
· Ochrona powierzchni: Jeśli używasz na delikatnych meblach, sprawdź kompatybilność materiałów, aby uniknąć odbarwień lub przenoszenia resztek.
· Zagadnienia wentylacyjne: Upewnij się, że podkładki nie blokują wentylacji głośników, ponieważ może to prowadzić do przegrzania.

Producer/Producent/Výrobce/Hersteller: Mozos Sp. z o. o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Warsza-
wa; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO:000558288; serwis@mozos.pl; www.mozos.pl; +48508439793; 
Made in China; Wyprodukowano w ChRL; Vyrobeno v Číně; Hergestellt in China
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SPEAKER FOAM PADS
Material: high density sponge
Color: black
ISOPAD-S
Size: 265x330x40mm
Weight: about 0.33kg
ISOPAD-M
Size: 265x330x40mm
Weight: about 0.55kg 

PÁR AKUSTICKÝCH REPRO-
DUKTOROVÝCH PODLOŽEK
Materiál: houba s vysokou hustotou
Barva: černá
ISOPAD-S
Velikost: 265x330x40 mm
Hmotnost: cca 0,33 kg
ISOPAD-M
Velikost: 265x330x40mm
Hmotnost: cca 0,55 kg 

PARA AKUSTYCZNYCH 
PADÓW DO KOLUMN
Materiał: gąbka o wysokiej gęstości
Kolor: czarny
ISOPAD-S
Rozmiar: 265x330x40mm
Waga: około 0,33 kg
ISOPAD-M
Rozmiar: 265x330x40mm
Waga: około 0,55 kg 

SCHAUMSTOFFPOLSTER 
FÜR LAUTSPRECHER
Material: hochdichter Schwamm
Farbe: schwarz
ISOPAD-S
Größe: 265x330x40mm
Gewicht: ca. 0,33kg
ISOPAD-M
Größe: 265x330x40mm
Gewicht: ca. 0,55kg 



pomoci, a jejich průběh by měl být dokumentován v souladu s platnými předpisy.
· V případě ohrožení zdraví nebo života volejte tísňovou linku 112.

8. Informace o přepravě
· Produkty nejsou klasifikovány jako nebezpečné pro přepravu. Přepravujte v uzavřených dopravních prostředcích.

9. Historie aktualizací
· Bez změn

Informace, rady a pokyny uvedené v tomto dokumentu byly vypracovány na základě našich znalostí, výzkumu, zkušeností a v dobré víře. Nezodpovídáme za 
důsledky nesprávného nebo nevhodného použití našich produktů. Každý uživatel tohoto materiálu by se měl přesvědčit všemi možnými způsoby, včetně 
testování konečného produktu v odpovídajících podmínkách, že dodané materiály jsou vhodné k dosažení zamýšlených cílů.

DE: Sicherheitskarte
1. Produkt- und Herstelleridentifikation
· Produktname: Wie auf der Verpackung, dem Etikett oder in der Anleitung angegeben
· Modell: Wie auf der Verpackung, dem Etikett oder in der Anleitung angegeben
· Hersteller: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Warschau; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Hergestellt in China
· Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, E-Mail: serwis@mozos.pl
· Chargen-/Seriennummer: Nicht zutreffend
· Allgemeine Sicherheitsbedingungen: Die Produkte entsprechen der Verordnung über die allgemeine Produktsicherheit (GPSR) (EU-Verordnung 2023/988, 
Artikel 7 Abschnitt II, sowie EU-Verordnung 2019/1020)
· Technische und mechanische Daten: Produktbeschreibung und CE-Konformitätsdetails auf der Website des Herstellers
· Montage- und Nutzungshinweise: In der Produktverpackung oder auf der Website des Herstellers [www.mozos.pl/instrukcje]
· Chemische Substanzen: Nicht zutreffend

2. Sicherheitshinweise zur Benutzung
· Platzierung: Stellen Sie die Schaumstoffpolster auf eine stabile und flache Oberfläche, bevor Sie die Lautsprecher darauf platzieren. Stellen Sie sicher, dass 
die Polster auf einer stabilen, ebenen Oberfläche platziert sind, um die Lautsprecher sicher zu stützen.
· Verwendung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lautsprecher korrekt auf den Schaumstoffpolstern ausbalanciert sind, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern. Befolgen 
Sie die Anweisungen des Herstellers für die optimale Lautsprecherplatzierung, um die akustische Leistung zu verbessern.
· Handhabung und Lagerung: Lagern Sie die Schaumstoffpolster an einem trockenen und sauberen Ort, wenn sie nicht verwendet werden. Bewahren Sie sie 
vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, übermäßiger Wärme und Feuchtigkeit auf. Lagern Sie sie an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, um die Materialintegrität zu 
erhalten.

3. Warnhinweise
· Beschädigungsrisiko: Verwenden Sie die Schaumstoffpolster nicht auf instabilen oder unebenen Oberflächen, um das Umkippen der Lautsprecher zu 
vermeiden. Vermeiden Sie es, schwere Gegenstände auf die Polster zu legen, die nicht Lautsprecher sind, um dauerhafte Schäden zu verhindern.
· Brandgefahr: Halten Sie die Schaumstoffpolster von offenem Feuer und hohen Temperaturen fern. Schaumstoff ist brennbar; setzen Sie ihn nicht offenen 
Flammen, übermäßiger Hitze oder starker Beleuchtung aus.
· Gesundheitswarnung: Vermeiden Sie längeren direkten Hautkontakt, wenn Sie auf Polyurethanschaum allergisch sind.
· Elektrische Sicherheit: Lassen Sie die Polster nicht in direkten Kontakt mit elektrischen Komponenten oder Kabeln kommen.
· Oberflächenschutz: Wenn Sie die Polster auf empfindlichem Möbel verwenden, prüfen Sie die Materialkompatibilität, um Verfärbungen oder Rückstände zu 
vermeiden.
· Belüftungsüberlegungen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Polster keine Lautsprecherbelüftungsöffnungen blockieren, was zu Überhitzung führen kann.

4. Wartungs- und Entsorgungshinweise
· Wartung: Reinigen Sie die Schaumstoffpolster mit einem trockenen oder leicht feuchten Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Chemikalien oder 
Lösungsmittel. Entfernen Sie Staub mit einem weichen Pinsel, Staubsauger (auf niedriger Stufe) oder Druckluft, um Staubansammlungen zu beseitigen. 
Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von Wasser oder Reinigungsmitteln, da diese die Struktur des Schaumstoffs beschädigen können.
· Entsorgung: Das Produkt enthält recycelbare Materialien und sollte nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Entsorgen Sie es in einem geeigneten 
Recyclingzentrum. Prüfen Sie lokale Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Polyurethan- oder Akustikschaumstoffen. Wenn Recycling nicht verfügbar ist, entsorgen 
Sie die Polster gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften im allgemeinen Abfall.
· Lagerung: Lagern Sie die Schaumstoffpolster an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort, wenn sie nicht verwendet werden.
· Umweltschutzmaßnahmen: Nicht anwendbar
· Persönliche Schutzausrüstung: Nicht anwendbar
· Toxikologische Informationen: Keine bekannten toxischen Effekte.
· Ökologische Informationen: Das Produkt gilt nicht als biologisch abbaubar.

5. Konformitätsinformationen
· Nicht zutreffend

6. Kontaktinformationen für Problemlösungen
· Bei Fragen oder Problemen mit dem Produkt wenden Sie sich bitte an den technischen Support:
· Tel.: +48 508 439 793
· E-Mail: serwis@mozos.pl

7. Erste-Hilfe-Anweisungen
· Erste Hilfe dient der sofortigen Unterstützung in gesundheitlichen oder lebensbedrohlichen Situationen. Dazu gehören die Beurteilung des Zustands der 
betroffenen Person, das Leisten von Hilfe gemäß den festgelegten Richtlinien und die Verwendung von medizinischer Ausrüstung, die den Sicherheits- und 
Qualitätsanforderungen gemäß EU-Rechtsvorschriften entspricht, einschließlich der Verordnung über die allgemeine Produktsicherheit (GPSR). Alle 
Maßnahmen sollten darauf abzielen, das Risiko sowohl für die betroffene Person als auch für die Ersthelfer zu minimieren, und deren Verlauf sollte gemäß 
den geltenden Vorschriften dokumentiert werden.
· Bei gesundheitlichen oder lebensbedrohlichen Notfällen wählen Sie die Notrufnummer 112.

8. Transportinformationen
· Die Produkte sind nicht als gefährlich für den Transport klassifiziert. Transportieren Sie sie in geschlossenen Fahrzeugen.

9. Aktualisierungshistorie
· Keine Änderungen

Die in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Informationen, Ratschläge und Anweisungen wurden auf Grundlage unseres Wissens, unserer Forschung, Erfahrungen und 
in gutem Glauben erstellt. Wir übernehmen keine Verantwortung für die Folgen unsachgemäßer oder unangemessener Verwendung unserer Produkte. Jeder 
Benutzer dieses Materials sollte sich auf alle möglichen Arten, einschließlich Tests des Endprodukts unter geeigneten Bedingungen, vergewissern, dass die 
bereitgestellten Materialien für die beabsichtigten Zwecke geeignet sind.

4. Instrukcje konserwacji i utylizacji
· Konserwacja: Czyść podkładki piankowe suchą lub lekko wilgotną ściereczką. Nie używaj ostrych chemikaliów ani rozpuszczalników. Usuwanie kurzu 
można również wykonać za pomocą miękkiego pędzla, odkurzacza (na niskim ustawieniu) lub sprężonego powietrza w celu usunięcia nagromadzonego 
kurzu. Unikaj używania wody lub środków czyszczących, ponieważ mogą one uszkodzić strukturę pianki.
· Utylizacja: Produkt zawiera materiały nadające się do recyklingu i nie powinien być wyrzucany do odpadów domowych. Usuń go w odpowiednim punkcie 
recyklingu. Sprawdź lokalne przepisy dotyczące recyklingu pianki poliuretanowej lub akustycznej. Jeśli recykling nie jest dostępny, wyrzuć podkładki do 
ogólnych odpadów zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
· Przechowywanie: Przechowuj podkładki piankowe w chłodnym i suchym miejscu, gdy nie są używane.
· Środki ochrony środowiska: Nie dotyczy
· Ochrona osobista: Nie dotyczy
· Informacje toksykologiczne: Nie stwierdzono szkodliwych skutków toksycznych.
· Informacje ekologiczne: Produkt nie jest biodegradowalny. Unikaj spalania materiałów piankowych, ponieważ mogą uwolnić szkodliwe chemikalia do 
powietrza.
· Opcje ponownego wykorzystania: Rozważ ponowne wykorzystanie starych podkładek piankowych do projektów wygłuszających lub przekazanie ich do 
szkół muzycznych lub studiów.

5. Informacje o Zgodności
· Nie dotyczy

6. Informacje Kontaktowe w Przypadku Problemów
· W przypadku jakichkolwiek wątpliwości lub problemów z produktem skontaktuj się z działem wsparcia technicznego:
· Tel.: +48 508 439 793
· Email: serwis@mozos.pl

7. Instrukcja Pierwszej Pomocy
· Środki pierwszej pomocy mają na celu zapewnienie natychmiastowego wsparcia w sytuacjach zagrożenia zdrowia lub życia. Obejmują one ocenę stanu 
poszkodowanego, udzielenie pomocy zgodnie z ustalonymi wytycznymi oraz użycie sprzętu pierwszej pomocy spełniającego wymagania bezpieczeństwa i 
jakości zgodnie z przepisami UE, w tym Rozporządzeniem w sprawie Ogólnego Bezpieczeństwa Produktów (GPSR). Wszystkie działania powinny 
minimalizować ryzyko zarówno dla poszkodowanego, jak i osoby udzielającej pomocy, a ich przebieg musi być dokumentowany zgodnie z obowiązującymi 
przepisami.
· W przypadku zagrożenia zdrowia lub życia skontaktuj się z numerem alarmowym 112.

8. Informacje Transportowe
· Produkty nie są klasyfikowane jako niebezpieczne do transportu. Transportować w zamkniętych środkach transportu.

9. Historia Aktualizacji
· Bez zmian

Informacje, porady i wytyczne zawarte w tym dokumencie zostały opracowane na podstawie naszej wiedzy, badań, doświadczenia i w dobrej wierze. Nie 
ponosimy odpowiedzialności za skutki niewłaściwego lub nieprawidłowego użytkowania naszych produktów. Każdy użytkownik tego materiału powinien 
upewnić się na wszelkie możliwe sposoby, w tym poprzez testowanie produktu końcowego w odpowiednich warunkach, że dostarczone materiały są 
odpowiednie do osiągnięcia zamierzonych celów.

CZ: Bezpečnostní karta
1. Identifikace produktu a výrobce
· Název produktu: Jak je uvedeno na obalu, štítku nebo v návodu
· Model: Jak je uvedeno na obalu, štítku nebo v návodu
· Výrobce: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Varšava; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Vyrobeno v Číně
· Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, Email: serwis@mozos.pl
· Číslo šarže/sériové číslo: Nepoužitelné
· Obecné bezpečnostní podmínky: Produkty splňují požadavky nařízení o obecné bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR) (Nařízení (EU) 2023/988, článek 7, oddíl II a 
Nařízení (EU) 2019/1020)
· Technické a mechanické údaje: Popis produktu a podrobnosti o shodě CE jsou k dispozici na webových stránkách výrobce
· Návod k montáži a použití: V obalu produktu nebo na webových stránkách výrobce [www.mozos.pl/instrukcje]
· Chemické látky: Nepoužitelné

2. Pokyny pro bezpečné použití
· Umístění: Umístěte pěnové podložky na stabilní a rovnou plochu, než na ně umístíte reproduktory. Ujistěte se, že podložky jsou umístěny na stabilním, 
rovném povrchu pro bezpečnou podporu reproduktorů.
· Použití: Ujistěte se, že reproduktory jsou na pěnových podložkách správně vyvážené, aby se zabránilo náhodnému převrácení. Postupujte podle pokynů 
výrobce pro optimální umístění reproduktorů, které zlepší akustický výkon.
· Manipulace a skladování: Skladujte pěnové podložky na suchém a čistém místě, když se nepoužívají. Uchovávejte je mimo přímé sluneční světlo, nadměrné 
teplo a vlhkost. Uchovávejte na chladném, suchém místě, mimo přímé sluneční světlo, aby se zachovala integrita materiálu.

3. Varování
· Riziko poškození: Nepoužívejte pěnové podložky na nestabilních nebo nerovných površích, abyste se vyhnuli převrácení reproduktorů. Nepokládejte na 
podložky těžké předměty jiné než reproduktory, abyste předešli trvalému poškození.
· Požární nebezpečí: Uchovávejte pěnové podložky mimo otevřený oheň a vysoké teploty. Pěna je hořlavá; nevystavujte ji otevřeným plamenům, nadměrnému 
teplu nebo silnému osvětlení.
· Varování pro zdraví: Vyvarujte se dlouhodobého přímého kontaktu s pokožkou, pokud jste alergičtí na polyuretanovou pěnu.
· Elektrická bezpečnost: Nedovolte, aby se podložky dostaly do přímého kontaktu s elektrickými komponenty nebo kabely.
· Ochrana povrchu: Pokud používáte na jemném nábytku, zkontrolujte kompatibilitu materiálů, abyste se vyhnuli zbarvení nebo přenášení zbytků.
· Ventilační úvahy: Ujistěte se, že podložky neblokují ventilační otvory reproduktorů, což by mohlo vést k přehřátí.

4. Údržba a pokyny pro likvidaci
· Údržba: Čistěte pěnové podložky suchým nebo mírně vlhkým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte silné chemikálie nebo rozpouštědla. Odstranění prachu lze také 
provést měkkým kartáčem, vysavačem (na nízkém nastavení) nebo stlačeným vzduchem k odstranění nahromaděného prachu. Vyvarujte se používání vody 
nebo čisticích prostředků, protože mohou poškodit strukturu pěny.
· Likvidace: Produkt obsahuje recyklovatelné materiály a neměl by být vyhozen do domácího odpadu. Odevzdejte ho na vhodné recyklační centrum. 
Zkontrolujte místní předpisy pro recyklaci polyuretanové nebo akustické pěny. Pokud recyklace není dostupná, vyhoďte podložky do běžného odpadu podle 
místních předpisů.
· Skladování: Skladujte pěnové podložky na chladném a suchém místě, když nejsou používány.
· Opatření pro ochranu životního prostředí: Neaplikováno
· Osobní ochrana: Neaplikováno
· Toxikologické informace: Nejsou známy žádné toxické účinky.
· Ekologické informace: Produkt není považován za biologicky odbouratelný. Vyvarujte se spalování pěnových materiálů, protože mohou uvolnit škodlivé 
chemikálie do vzduchu.
· Možnosti opětovného použití: Zvažte znovuvyužití starých pěnových podložek pro projekty tlumící zvuk nebo je darujte do hudebních škol nebo studií.

5. Informace o shodě
· Nepoužitelné

6. Kontaktní informace pro řešení problémů
· V případě jakýchkoli dotazů nebo problémů s produktem kontaktujte technickou podporu:
· Tel.: +48 508 439 793
· Email: serwis@mozos.pl

7. Pokyny pro první pomoc
· První pomoc je určena k zajištění okamžité podpory v situacích ohrožení zdraví nebo života. Zahrnuje posouzení stavu postižené osoby, poskytnutí pomoci 
podle stanovených pokynů a použití zdravotnického vybavení odpovídajícího bezpečnostním a kvalitativním požadavkům v souladu s právními předpisy EU, 
včetně Nařízení o obecné bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR). Všechny kroky by měly minimalizovat riziko jak pro postiženou osobu, tak pro poskytovatele první 


